NOMC
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale Thin Film
Revision: 20-Oct-11 1 Document Number: 60007
For technical questions, contact: thinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Molded, 50 mil Pitch, Dual-In-Line Thin Film Resistor,
Narrow Body, Surface Mount Network

(1) Tolerance available 1K and up
(2) Preferred packaging code
ORDERING INFORMATION CHECK LIST (Customs)
Special requirements should be identified in advance, but as a minimum, you should have the following information ready.
ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL
1. Resistors, by value and tolerance
2. Reference resistor(s) and matching of which resistors to which
reference resistors
3. Reference by ratio
4. Absolute temperature coefficient of resistivity
5. Temperature tracking of subordinate resistors to reference
resistor(s)
6. Maximum operating voltage
7. Resistor power ratings
8. Operating temperature range
1. Maximum allowable seated height (from PC board to top of
network)
2. Special marking concerns
3. Schematic pin out of package
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
New Global Part Numbering: NOMC16031002BUF
GLOBAL MODEL
(4 or 5 digits) PINS SCHEMATIC RESISTANCE TOLERANCE AND
RATIO TOLERANCE PACKAGING
NOMC
(Tin Lead)
NOMCT
(Lead (Pb)-free)
(e3)
14
16
01 = 13 or 15
bussed
equal value
resistors
03 = 7 or 8
isolated
equal value
resistors
First 3 digits are
significant figures
and the last digit
specifies the number
of zeros to follow.
Example:
1002 = 10K
1003 = 100K
Abs. Tol.
A = 0.1 % (1)
B = 0.1 %
C = 0.25 %
D = 0.5 %
F = 1 %
Z = 0.1 % (1)
Ratio
0.05 %
0.1 %
0.1 %
0.1 %
0.5 %
0.025 %
TAPE AND REEL
T0 = 100 min., 100 mult
T1 = 1000 min., 1000 mult (2)
T3 = 300 min., 300 mult
T5 = 500 min., 500 mult
TF = Full reel 2500
TS = 100 min., 1 mult
UF = TUBED
Historical Part Number example: NOMC16031002Z (for reference purposes only)
NOMC 16 03 1002 Z
SERIES PINS SCHEMATIC RESISTANCE TOLERANCE AND
RATIO TOLERANCE